900222685 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Leaf Food Safety Solutions,	FORMERLY New Leaf Foods,	01/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC	LLC	01/06/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smartwash Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	911-B Blanco Circle
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4112515	SMARTWASH
Serial Number:	85975997	SMARTWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105527031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 4000
Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92434-00059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mandy Robertson-Bora

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0920 CH \$65 00 41

900222685

Signature:	/mandy robertson-bora/
Date:	05/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=New Leaf Name Change#page1.tif source=New Leaf Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0921

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SMARTWASH SOLUTIONS, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2008, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW LEAF FOODS, LLC" TO "NEW LEAF FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW LEAF FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "SMARTWASH SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SMARTWASH SOLUTIONS, LLC".

4561584 8100Н

120533924

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9559775

DATE: 05-09-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0922

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:18 PM 01/06/2012 FILED 07:02 PM 01/06/2012 SRV 120022758 - 4561584 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Leaf Food Safety Solutions, CLC
The Certificans follows:	te of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended
The n	ame of the Company is hereby
chan	1 1 5 5 5 6 5
chang	M SIMILIT WASEL SURVEY,
- 1	day of
he	day of A.D. 2012
	Jan Marie
	Authorized Person
	John Mazzai
	Name: / Vorir Variety Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 05/10/2012